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ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

November 4. °0°2

Ms. Mcghzui ll. (irubcl
Osborn Maledon. P.A.
Mescal Lakes Water Systems. Inc.
2*)')9 North Central Avenue. 7 I sl Floor
Phoenix. Arizona 85()I2

RF: Ml SCAI. I AKI s WAIIWR SYQIIMS IN(
[)()CKFI nos. W-02472A-22-0I 19
ANI) w-02472A_22-0 I 20
I)I"('ISI()N no. 78742

NoticeQ/ Compliance

Dear Ms. (}rabeI:

()n October 28. "022. you tiled a Revised Rates and Charges TariII in compliance with the
above mentioned [)ecision. Based upon a review by the analysts) assigned. attached is a stamped
copy o' the approved tar ll. with an efleetive dale o' November I."0°°

ll you have questions regarding the Iiling of this larilI. please contact me at (602) 542-
0847.

QSincerely

' I
/

/ 4
/

Tarmcl Ilood '
(ompuliuncc ()lIiccr/Projcc Specialist
lllililics Division

CLI Izmla

Ifnclosurcs

CC: Docket (onlrol

Division Director Elijah o. Abinah
1200 W. Washington Street, Phoenix AZ 85007 |  6025424251 |  azctxgov
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ACC - Docket Control - Docketed 11/4/2022 1 :07 PM



Mescal Lakes Water Systems. Inc.
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()n this 4th day o' November. "0.2). the lbregoing document was tiled with Docket Control as a
Memo of Partial Compliance. and copies oltbe fOregoing were mailed on behalf olthe Utilities
Division to the following who have not consented to email service. ()n this dale or as soon as
possible therealter. the Commissions el)ocket program will automatically email a link to the
IOregoing to the fOllowing who have consented to email service.

Meghan (jrabcl
Osborn Maledon. P.A.
'>()'>9 North Central Avenue
Suite 2100
Phoenix. Arizona 8501"
mgrabel@omlaw.eom
Conscnted to Service by Email

Robin Mitchell
Director/ChielCounsel. Legal Division
Arizona Corporation (ommission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix. Arizona 85007
le2aldiv@azcc.2ov
utildivcrscrviccbvcmail@azcc.gov
Consented to Service hv Email

.JaBy:
Marisol Aeosta
Administrative Support Specialist

Division Director Elijah O. Abinah
1200 w. Washington Street. Phoenix AZ 85007 I 6025424251 I §£§£2£Q!



ORIGINAL
WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

MESCAL  L AK ES W ATER SYSTEMS,  INC.

DOCK ET NO: W02472A220119, ET AL.

DECISION NO:

EFFECTIVE:

78742

1Nov2022

RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly Minimum Charqe:

5/8 x 3/4inch Meter

3/ 4inc h Meter

1inc h Meter

1 1/2inch Meter

2i nc h Meter

3i nc h Meter

4inc h Meter

6i nc h Meter

8i nc h Meter

10-inch Meter

19.72

29.58

49.30

98.60

157.76

315.52

493.00

986.00

1 ,577.60

2,267.80

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
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ORIGINAL
WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

DOCKET NO: W02472A2201 19. ET AL.

DECISION NO:

EFFECTIVE:

78742

1 Nov2022

RATES AND CHARGES

Commodity Rates
(Per 1.000 gallons)
Gallons included in Minimum 0

5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter

3.38
4.90

5.94

$

S

$

0 to 3.000 Gallons

3001 to 7.000 Gallons

Over 7,000 Gallons

3/4inch Meter

0 to 3,000 Gallons

3,001 to 7,000 Gallons

Over 7.000 Gallons

3.38

4.90

5.94

$

$

$

1-inch Meter

4.90

5.94

$

$

4.90

5.94

0 to 20000 Gallons

Over 20.000 Gallons

1 1/2-inch Meier

0 lo 50000 Gallons

Over 50,000 Gallons
$

$

2-inch Meter

0 lo 87.000 Gallons

Over 87.000 Gallons

4.90

5.94
$

$

3-inch Meter

0 to 185.000 Gallons

Over 185.000 Gallons

4.90

5.94
$

$

4inch Meter

0 to 298,000 Gallons

Over 298.000 Gallons

4.90

5.94
$

$

6-inch Meter

0 to 610,000 Gallons

Over 610.000 Gallons

4.90

5.94

$

$

8-inch Meter

0 to 980.000 Gallons

Over 980.000 Gallons

4.90

5.94

$

$

1-lnhM r

4.90

5.94

0 lo 1.365.000 Gallons

Over 1.365.000 Gallons
$

$

Standpipe/Bulk Water

5.64$Por 1000 gallons
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ORIGINAL
WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

DOCKET NO: W02472A220119, ET AL.

DECISION NO:

EFFECTIVE:

78742

1 Nov2022

RATES AND CHARGES

Service Line and Meter Installation Charqes:
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2405)

Service Line Meter Charge Total Charge

$ 565.00 $ 158.00 $ 723.00

565.00 260.00 825.00

629.00 321 .00 950.00

699.00 536.00 1 ,235.00

1,054.00 1066.00 2120.00

1,054.00 1928.00 2982.00

1,327.00 1.703.00 3030.00

1480.00 2,596.00 4,076.00

1892.00 2,723.00 4615.00

2,121.00 3,718.00 5,839.00

2807.00 5,126.00 7933.00

2959.00 7,058.00 10,017.00

A1 Cost At Cost At Cost

At Cost At Cost At Cost

At Cost At Cost At Cost

AI Cost N/A At Cost

5/8 X 3/4inch Meter

3/4inch Meter

1inch Meter

1 1/2-inch Meter

2-inch Turbine Meter

2inch Compound Meter

3inch Turbine Meter

3inch Compound Meter

4inch Turbine Meter

4inch Compound Meter

6inch Turbine Meter

6inch Compound Meter

8inch Turbine Meter

10inch Turbine Meter

12inch Turbine Meter

Round Cut (if rleeded)
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ORIGINAL
WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

DOCK ET NO: W 02472A2201 19.  ET AL.

78742

1 NOv2022

DECISION NO:

EFFECTIVE:

RATES AND CHARGES

SERVICE CHARGES:

40.00

50.00

35.00

40.00

30.00

$

$

$

$
as

Q

ll

20.00SS
c n

liiil

I/

1.11.

l

lllll\

Establishment

Alter Hours Service Charge (Al Customer's Request)

Reconnection (Delinquent)

Meter Test (H Correct)

Meter Reread (H Correct)

Deposit

Deposit Interest

ReEstablishment (Within 12 Months)

NSF Check

Deterred Payment

Late Fee (Per Month)

Monlnly Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers
4" or smaller
6 "

8 "

10"

i

Ra

of

Fifi

k k i i h

r e s n

Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R142403(B)(7).
Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R142403(B)(8).
Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R142403(D).
1.50% of unpaid monthly balance per Commission Rule A.AC. R142409(G)(6).
1.50% or $3.00. whichever is greater.

1% of Monthly Minimum for a comparable sized meter connection. but 110 less than $5.00 per
month. The Service Charge for fire sprinklers is applicable only to service lines separate and
distinct from the primary water service line.

In addition to the collection of regular rates. the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any
privilege. sales. or use lax per AAC R 14 2 409(Dl15l.
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